# OP \$65,00 20254

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIAIIv Commercial Finance I I C	FORMERLY GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	103/24/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Senior Home Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	311 Park Place Boulevard, Suite 500	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33759	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2025465	SENIOR HOME CARE, INC.	
Registration Number:	2019271	ENCOURAGING A LIFESTYLE OF INDEPENDENCE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09642-015013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
Signature:	/Susan Lake/
Signature:	/Susan Lake/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0456

900187651

Date:	03/28/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=SHC Trademark Release#page1.tif source=SHC Trademark Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0457 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Ally Commercial Finance LLC (f/k/a GMAC Commercial Finance LLC), a Delaware limited

liability company, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark

Agreement, as defined below) (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Secured

Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Senior Home Care, Inc. a Florida

corporation ("Grantor"), in each of the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark

licenses set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, including, without limitation, each of the

trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark licenses subject to that certain Amended and

Restated Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement"), dated as of December

16, 2008, executed by Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, for itself and the benefit of the

Lenders, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17,

2008 at Reel/Frame: 3905/0589.

Dated: March 24, 2011

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

Title:

\30054484.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0458

# SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Reference No.	Date of Registration
Senior Home Care, Inc.	SENIOR HOME CARE, INC. & DESIGN	2025465	215.6801	12/24/1996
Senior Home Care, Inc.	ENCOURAGING A LIFESTYLE OF INDEPENDENCE	2019271	215.6802	11/26/1996

\30054484.1

**RECORDED: 03/28/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0459